PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James E. MORRIS	06/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESSERA NORTH AMERICA, INC		
Street Address:	9815 David Taylor Drive		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28262		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12947555	
Application Number:	61272891	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)207-0003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-207-0008

Email: jrobbins@lee-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lee & Morse, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3141 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 280/136

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan S. Morse

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_exec#page1.tif source=Assignment_exec#page2.tif OF \$80.00 12947

PATENT REEL: 026573 FRAME: 0706

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 280/136

This is an as	signment of the followi	ng rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
×	United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/947,555					
	Date of Execu	ıtion:	Date of Filing:			
×	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/272,891					
	United States Patent No(s). / , filed:					
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
	Other (specify)					
Title of the I	nvention					
TRIPLEXER METHODS Inventors (as	B. W. Land Co.	IBER, P.	ACKAGE INCLUDING THE SAME, AND ASSOCIATED			
	Name		Address			
James E. MO	ORRIS	9815 De	avid Taylor Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262			
Assignee						
Name		~	Address			
TESSERA NORTH AMERICA INC.		C.	9815 David Taylor Drive Charlotte, NC 28262			

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS_136Tessera North America.doc

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 280/136

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application (s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the aboveidentified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patent or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-13-1

Inventor Signature: Sum Sum Sum Typewritten Name of 1st/Inventor: James E. MORRIS

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/11/2011